TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Federal, LLC		112/15/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nextten Stauer, LLC	
Street Address:	14101 Southcross Drive West	
City:	Burnsville	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55337	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78377249	CLOUD 10
Serial Number:	78665761	CLOUD 10
Registration Number:	3010751	FFM FIRST FEDERAL MINT
Registration Number:	2984223	FFM FIRST FEDERAL MINT
Registration Number:	3030455	FFM
Registration Number:	2988253	FFM
Registration Number:	3030460	FIRST FEDERAL MINT
Registration Number:	3017385	GRAVES
Serial Number:	78579487	MATRACTIVE
Serial Number:	78579493	MATTRACTIVE
Registration Number:	2922353	NEXT TEN
Serial Number:	78384180	NEXTTEN

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0928

900054502

Serial Number:	78384177	NEXTTEN
Serial Number:	78384172	NEXTTEN PRODUCTS FOR YOUR NEXT TEN YEARS.
Serial Number:	78384128	NEXTTEN PRODUCTS FOR YOUR NEXT TEN YEARS.
Registration Number:	3012221	PRODUCTS FOR YOUR NEXT TEN YEARS
Serial Number:	78579500	SOLEIL VIE
Serial Number:	78579497	SOLEIL-V
Registration Number:	3112690	STAUER
Serial Number:	78665786	STAUER
Serial Number:	78665785	STAUER
Serial Number:	78665782	STAUER
Serial Number:	78665776	STAUER
Serial Number:	78665781	STAUER
Serial Number:	78665767	STAUER
Serial Number:	78522559	STRIACTIVE
Registration Number:	2979882	SUNWHITE
Serial Number:	78602017	DIAMONDAURA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)604-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 604-6582
Email: scrain@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Crain

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah A. Crain
Signature:	/Sarah A. Crain/
Date:	07/31/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Amendment - Name Change from First Federal to Nextten Stauer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0929

LLC-CN



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF FIRST FEDERAL, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, the Chief Manager of First Federal, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the provisions of Chapter 322B, Minnesota Statutes (the "Company"), hereby acknowledges and represents:

- 1. The name of the Company is FIRST FEDERAL, LLC.
- 2. A Joint Written Action was executed by all of the members and all of the governors of the Company effective December 15, 2005, pursuant to which the following resolution was adopted:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Organization of the Company shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Company is:

Nextten Stauer, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15 day of December, 2005.

FIRST FEDERAL, LLC

2565679v1

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

NFC 29 2005

Many Kiffrage Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 07/31/2006